

28.05.2024

Present:- Sh. Yogesh Swaroop, Ld. counsel for the petitioner through V/C.  
Petitioner in person.  
Sh. Bharat Veer Rana, Ld. counsel for respondents no.1&2 through V/C.  
Sh. Radhey Shyam, Ld. Counsel for respondent/insurance company.

In view of order dated 15.03.2024, matter is adjourned. Put up for consideration on **18.07.2024**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO MACT-01/SHD/Delhi  
28.05.2024

At 11.39 a.m.

At this stage, memo of appearance has been filed by Ld. counsel for the respondent no.1.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO MACT-01/SHD/Delhi  
28.05.2024