

1 MACT 44526/14

SATYA VEER SINGH Vs. SAHID ETC

23.07.2024

Present:- Sh. Mohd. Asif, Ld. counsel for the petitioner through V/C.
Sh. Sanjeev Singh, Ld. counsel for respondents no.1&2 through V/C.

Matter is passed over till 11.00 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO MACT-01/SHD/Delhi
23.07.2024

At 11.06 a.m.

Present:- Sh. Mohd. Asif, Ld. counsel for the petitioner through V/C.
Sh. Sanjeev Singh, Ld. counsel for respondents no.1&2 through V/C.
Sh. Radhey Shyam, Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co.

At joint request, matter is adjourned. Put up for consideration on **03.08.2024**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO MACT-01/SHD/Delhi
23.07.2024