

MACT no. 44526/2014

Satya Veer Singh v. Shahid & Ors.

24.01.2025

Present : Sh. Mohd. Asif, counsel for the petitioner with Sh. Vipin, son of the petitioner/ injured.
None for R1 and R2.
Sh. Radhey Shyam, counsel for R3/ Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.

The summoned witness Sh. Ghanshyam, JJA/ Assistant Ahlmad in the court of Ld. PO MACT-02 (Central), Tis Hazri Courts, is present with the summoned record. He has been examined as PW1, cross-examined and discharged. Diet money paid. No other witness is present today.

Let the remaining witnesses as per list of witnesses be summoned on filing PF. Diet money to the witnesses shall be paid before the Tribunal.

Put up for PE on 20.02.2025.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO MACT-01 (SHD)/ KKD
Delhi/24.01.2025