

5 MACT 26/2014 44526/14

SATYA VEER SINGH Vs. SAHID ETC

31.05.2025

Present:- Sh. Sanser Pal Singh, Ld. counsel for the petitioner with petitioner.  
Sh. Sanjeev Singh, Ld. counsel for respondents no.1&2.  
Sh. Radhey Shyam, Ld. counsel for respondent no.3/insurance co.

No witness present.

As per noting of Ahlmad summons issued to Neeraj Sharma not received back. On filing of PF witness, namely Neeraj Sharma be summoned again, he be also served through WhatsApp.

Put up for further proceedings on **01.07.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
31.05.2025