

MACT no. 44526/2014  
Satya Veer Singh @ Vijay v. Shahid & Ors.

01.07.2025

**As per circular received from Shahdara Bar Association, lawyers are abstaining from work today.**

Present: Sh. Vipin, son of the petitioner in person.  
Sh. Sanser Pal Singh, counsel for the petitioner (through VC).  
None for the respondents.

On behalf of the petitioner, an application for summoning the eye-witness, namely Daksh Sharma, has been moved. Said **application is allowed**. The eye-witness Daksh Sharma be summoned on filing PF for the next date of hearing. Summons may also be served upon the eye-witness electronically, through Whatsapp.

It has been clarified by learned counsel for the petitioner that eye-witness Daksh Sharma was to be examined on the last date of hearing, however, he could not be served as name of eye-witness was inadvertently mentioned in the application as Neeraj Sharma instead of Daksh Sharma. Be that as it may.

Put up for PE on **02.08.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO MACT-01 (SHD)/KKD  
Delhi/01.07.2025