

MACT no. 44526/14
SATYA VEER SINGH Vs. SAHID ETC

02.08.2025

Present: Sh. Saurabh Pandey, proxy counsel for the petitioner.
None for the respondents.

As reported by Ahlmad, report on summons sent to PW Daksh Sharma not received back. Proxy counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner wishes to serve the summons dasti to the said witness. In view of the submission, on filing PF, issue fresh summons to PW Daksh Sharma for next date. Dasti summons be also given.

Put up for PE on **26.09.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO MACT-01 (SHD)/KKD
Delhi/02.08.2025