

26 MACT 44526/14  
SATYA VEER SINGH Vs. SAHID ETC

26.09.2025

Present:- None.

Matter is passed over till 11.00 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
26.09.2025

At 12.01 p.m.

Present:- Sh. Sanser Pal Singh, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. Sanjeev Singh, Ld. counsel for respondents  
no.1&2.  
Sh. Vinod Kumar, Ld. counsel for respondent  
no.3/insurance co.

PW-2/Sh. Daksh Sharma has been examined, cross-examined and discharged. Diet money of Rs.1,000/- has been paid to the witness.

Sh. Vipin, son of deceased is directed to produce the original number plate of the offending vehicle which was handed over to him by PW-2/Sh. Daksh Sharma on the NDOH.

Put up for remaining PE on **14.11.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
26.09.2025