

16 MACT 26/2014 44526/14
SATYA VEER SINGH VS. SAHID ETC

14.11.2025

Present:- Sh. Vipin, son of the petitioner late Sh. Satya Veer Singh, in person.
Sh. Sanjeev Singh, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2.
Sh. Radhey Shyam, Ld. Counsel for R3/ Oriental Ins. Co. Ltd.

Sh. Vipin has been examined under section 168 of Bhartiya Sakshya Adhinyam and discharged. During the course of the day, he shall file coloured photograph of the registration number of the offending car and its logo, which he has brought today, which as per the case of the petitioner had fallen on road at the time of accident.

Case is fixed for PE today. However, son of the petitioner submits that PE may be closed as he does not wish to lead any further evidence. Hence, PE is closed.

Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2 also submits that no evidence is to be adduced on behalf of R1 and R2. In view of this, RE on behalf of R1 & R2 is closed.

At request, put up for settlement, if any, in Pre Lok Adalat Sitting/ RE on behalf of R3/ insurer on **04.12.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO MACT-01 (SHD)/ KKD
Delhi/14.11.2025