

04.12.2025

Present:- Petitioner in person.  
None for the respondents.

Matter is passed over till 11.00 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
04.12.2025

At 11.07 a.m.

Present:- Sh. Sanser Pal Singh, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner  
with petitioner.  
Sh. Radhey Shyam, Ld. counsel for respondent  
no.3/insurance co.

Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co. submits  
that respondent/insurance co. is in the process of settling the  
matter.

Put up for verification of settlement/ pre-Lok Adalat  
on 09.01.2026.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
04.12.2025