

09.01.2026

Present:- SH. Sanser Pal Singh, Ld. counsel for the petitioner
with petitioner.

Matter is passed over till 11.00 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
09.01.2026

At 3.30 p.m.

Present:- Sh. Sanser Pal Singh, Ld. counsel for the petitioner
with son of petitioner.
Sh. Radhey Shyam, Ld. counsel for respondent/
insurance co.

It is jointly submitted that matter can be settled
between the petitioner and insurance co. Accordingly, at joint
request, matter is referred to Lok Adalat to be held on
10.01.2026.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
09.01.2026