

**BEFORE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT HELD ON 10.01.2026**  
**AT KARKARDOOMA COURT, DELHI**

**[Organized by State Legal Services Authority under Section 19, of**  
**Legal Services Authorities Act 1987 (Central Act)]**

**CORAM :** Sh. Vijay Kumar Jha, PO (MACT-01)/SHD/KKD/ Delhi).  
Dr. **Sandeep Kashyap**, Associate Member.

Case titled as : Satyaveer Singh @ Vijay Vs. Shahid Ors  
MACT No. : 44526/2014  
Court Concerned : Sh. Vijay Kumar Jha, PO- MACT-01, SHD, KKD, Delhi

Present : Sh. Sanser Pal Singh, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner with son of  
deceased Sh. Vipin.

Sh. Radhey Shyam, Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co.

It is submitted that the matter could not be settled.

Put up for RE, if any/ final arguments on **30.01.2026**.

**(Dr. Sandeep Kashyap)**  
Associate Member

**(Vijay Kumar Jha)**  
PO (MACT-01)/ SHD/KKD, Delhi  
Judge : Lok Adalat/ **10.01.2026**