

30.01.2026

Present:- Petitioner in person.  
Sh. D. Endow, proxy counsel for the petitioner through videoconferencing.  
Sh. Radhey Shyam, Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co.

Matter is passed over till 11.00 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
30.01.2026

At 11.37 a.m.

Present:- Petitioner in person.  
Sh. Yogesh Swaroop, Sh. D. Endow, Sh. Mh. Asif and Ms. Shivangi Singh, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. Radhey Shyam, Ld. counsel for respondent no.3/insurance co.

Part final arguments heard.

The petitioner is directed to file an affidavit with respect to the bills, mentioning the amount, date, etc. within two weeks from today. The parties are at liberty to file written submissions on the NDOH.

It is jointly submitted by Ld. Counsel for the petitioner and Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co. that there is no objection in reading the deposition recorded in the claim petition filed in Tis Hazari which was dismissed.

Put up for further final arguments, if any/ judgment/clarification, if any on **17.02.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
30.01.2026