

25 MACT 44526/14
SATYA VEER SINGH VS. SAHID ETC

17.02.2026

Present:- Sh. Mohd. Hashim, Ld. counsel for the petitioner
through videoconferencing.
Petitioner in person.
Sh. Radhey Shyam, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co.

At the request of Ld. Counsel for the petitioner,
matter is adjourned for filing affidavit as directed on the LDOH.

Put up for further final arguments, if any/
judgment/clarification, if any on **27.02.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
17.02.2026