

27.02.2026

Present:- Petitioner in person.

On behalf of petitioner summary of bills by way of affidavit filed.

Put up for judgment/clarification, if any at 4.00p.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
27.02.2026

At 12.04 p.m.

Present:- None for the petitioner.

Sh. Radhey Shyam, Ld. counsel for  
respondent/insurance co.

Submissions heard on behalf of  
respondent/insurance co.

Put up for judgment/clarification, if any at 4.00p.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi

At 4.00 p.m.

Present: Sh. Kunal Sharma, proxy counsel for the petitioner.  
Petitioner in person.

Judgment is not ready. Put up for judgment/clarification, if any on **11.03.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
27.02.2026