

MACT no. 44526/2014
Satya Veer Singh @ Vijay Singh v. Shahid & Ors.

17.03.2026

Present : Sh. Vipin, son of the injured Satya Veer Singh (now deceased).
None for respondents.

Case is fixed for judgment.

Put up for judgment at 04:00 p.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO MACT-01 (SHD)/ KKD
Delhi/17.03.2026

17.03.2026 (At 04:20 p.m.)

Present : None.

Vide my separate judgment passed today, award has been passed in favour of the petitioners and against the respondent no.3/ Oriental Insurance Company Limited. The present claim petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

File be consigned to Record Room.

Nazir is directed to maintain separate execution/ miscellaneous file as per rules, for conducting compliance proceedings.

Put up for compliance on **29.04.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO MACT-01 (SHD)/KKD
Delhi/17.03.2026